

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010**

=====

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI & 7....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MS. MONALI BHATT ADDL. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s)
No. 8

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3 , 5

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7

VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 2 , 4 , 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 02/03/2016

ORAL ORDER

The matter has come up for consideration on the note put up by the office. It appears that as per the order passed by the Apex Court on 20th January 2011, the concerned appellants before the Supreme Court were granted liberty to seek impleadment in the proceedings pending before the High Court within one month. The Supreme Court had further directed the High Court to pass necessary order on the application that may be filed by the said appellants. However, it appears that no such application has been made by the said appellants and therefore the question of passing any order thereon does not arise.

Let the First Appeal be listed in the normal course.

MARY

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)