

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1511 of 2010**

=====

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI & 54....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MR AJ YAGNIK, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 4 , 9 - 49

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3 , 5

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7

VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 2 , 4 , 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA****Date : 21/11/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Today, when the matter is called out, request for time is made on behalf of learned advocate Shri Mangukiya inspite of the order of the Hon'ble Apex Court. Further, earlier also, time has been granted accommodating the learned advocate and no progress has been made. No application is filed by the appellants, as recorded in the order passed by this High Court (Coram:-Ms. Bela M. Trivedi, J) dated 02.03.2016. In other words, though the order was passed again on 02.03.2016, no further steps seems to have been taken reflecting the casual

approach. Therefore, as it is requested on behalf of learned advocate Shri Mangukiya, accommodation is granted for today only and the matter is kept tomorrow with a clear understanding that further accommodation will not be granted and if he is not able to remain present or he is on leave, alternative arrangement may be made. The matter is adjourned to 22.11.2016.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)

Girish