

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1511 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10406 of 2016****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5403 of 2017****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010**

=====

=====

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI & 54....Defendant(s)

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MR AJ YAGNIK, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 4 , 9 - 49

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3 , 5

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7

VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 2 , 4 , 6

=====

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**Date : 22/06/2017****ORAL ORDER**

None is present for the appellants, when the matter is called out for final hearing.

It appears that by virtue of the order dated 30.12.2010, administrator was appointed to look after the day to day affairs of the appellant No.3-Trust.

Let, Administrator-learned Advocate Mr.Nirav Thakkar remain present before this Court on the next date. Put up in the next week.

The Registry is directed to show name of learned Advocate Mr.Nirav C. Thakkar in the cause list.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)

Tuvar