

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1511 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10406 of 2016****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010**

=====

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI & 54....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR NIRAV C THAKKAR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 3

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MR AJ YAGNIK, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 4 , 9 - 49

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 5

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7

VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 2 , 4 , 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI**Date : 21/12/2017****ORAL ORDER**

This matter has been placed on board since a direction has been issued by the Apex Court by fixing the time limit. However, it has been noticed that on frequent occasions, learned advocate Mr. Mangukiya appearing for the appellants has remained absent and filing leave notes and, therefore, the Court is unable to take up the matter. With a view to give further chance since today also there is a leave note filed by the learned advocate for the appellants, let the hearing be fixed on

18.01.2018.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

/phalguni/