

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1511 of 2010**=====
UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR**Versus****DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI**
=====**Appearance:****MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3****MR NIRAV C THAKKAR(2206) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 3****MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3****GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 8****MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.****10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34****,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,9****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3****NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5****UNSERVED REFUSED (N)(10) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 7****VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,4,6**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI****Date : 23/03/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. B.M. Mangukiya and Ms. Bela Prajapati
learned advocates have filed leave note. Put up on
03.04.2018 as prayed for.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

AMAR SINGH