

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1511 of 2010**

=====

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR

AND OTHERSAppellants

Versus

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI

AND OTHERSRespondents

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellants

MR VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for
the Contesting Respondents No. 1, 2, 4, 6

MR A. J. YAGNIK, ADVOCATE for the Respondents No. 9 to 49

MR NIRAV C THAKKAR, ADVOCATE

MR SWAPNESHWAR GAUTAM, AGP for the State Authorities

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY**Date : 11/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard Mr. B.M. Mangukiya learned advocate for the appellants and Mr. Viral K. Shah, learned advocate for the Contesting respondents and Mr. Swapneshwar Gautam, learned Assistant Government Pleader for the State Authorities.

2. It is noted that Mr. B.M. Mangukiya, learned advocate for

the appellants has argued almost for whole day. He has also taken this Court through the Record and Proceedings, which is received from the concerned Court.

3. Mr. Yagnik, learned advocate for the respondent No. 9 to 49 has submitted that, written submissions may be permitted to be placed on record, on behalf of his clients.

4. Arguments are concluded.

5. Judgment / order is reserved.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)

SALIM/19