

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 2 of 2016****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1510 of 2010****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 562 of 2013****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2013****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 562 of 2013****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1511 of 2010**

=====

UDAYSINH KESARBHAI PARMAR & 2 others

Versus

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI & 54 others

Appearance:**First Appeal No. 1510 of 2010 :**

MR B M MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellants

MR.VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for contesting Respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 6

MR A J YAGNIK, ADVOCATE for the Respondents No. 9 to 49

MR. NIRAV C. THAKKAR, ADVOCATE

MR. SWAPNESHWAR GAUTAM, AGP for the State Authorities

First Appeal No. 1511 of 2010 :

MR B M MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellants

MR.VIRAL K SHAH, Advocate for contesting Respondents No.1, 2, 3, 4 & 6

MR. SWAPNESHWAR GAUTAM, AGP for the State Authorities

MR. A.J. YAGNIK, ADVOCATE for the Respondents No. 7 to 47

First Appeal No. 562 of 2013 :

MR.VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant

MR B M MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the contesting Respondent No. 1

MR. SWAPNESHWAR GAUTAM, AGP for the State Authorities

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 09/05/2019

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 19.03.2019, Mr. Viral Shah, learned advocate has stated that, required information is ready but it is yet to be served to the learned advocate for the other side, the same will be done in the intervening holidays.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)

SALIM/96